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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1688

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2015


SPARE PARTS


1688.  SHRIMATI VASANTHI M.:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that due to non-availability of spare parts, a number of coaches and train engines are lying unused; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken and fund allocated for the aforesaid purpose?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): Three train engines (two in Western Railway and one in

Northeast Frontier Railway) are waiting for spare parts. Diesel

Locomotive Works, Varanasi and Diesel Loco Modernization Works,

Patiala have been nominated to supply requisite spare parts. A total of ₹ 13 crores is allocated for above three train engines.


No coaches are lying unused due to non-availability of spare parts.

*****

